BABYLON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 50 RAILROAD AVENUE BABYLON, NEW YORK 11702

BABYLON SCHOOL BOARD WORK/STUDY MEETING REVISED AGENDA MARCH 30, 2020

- I. Call to Order 7:30 p.m.
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. New Business
 - 1. SCOPE EDUCATION SERVICES AGREEMENT: RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approves an agreement between SCOPE Education Services and Babylon UFSD to provide childcare services to children of first responders and medical service providers in accordance with Executive Order 202.4.
 - 2. **INTERMUNICIPAL COOPERATION AGREEMENTS: RESOLVED,** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approves the Intermunicipal Cooperation Agreements to provide childcare services to children of first responders and medical service providers in accordance with Executive Order 202.4 between the Babylon UFSD (Host District) and the following sending districts: West Babylon UFSD and North Babylon UFSD.
 - 3. **RESCIND LEGAL NOTICE: RESOLVED**, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education hereby rescinds the legal notice approved at the Board of Education meeting on March 9, 2020.
 - 4. **STIPULATION OF SETTLEMENT: BE IT RESOLVED**, the Board of Education hereby approves the Stipulation of Settlement and Release ("Stipulation") regarding the Employee identified on the attached Confidential Schedule "A", and hereby authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute said Stipulation on behalf of the Board.
 - 5. MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT: RESOLVED, on the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education hereby approves a Memorandum of Agreement between the Board of Education and the Babylon Teachers' Association, regarding certain terms and conditions of employment and delivery of instruction during the school closings as a result of the COVID-19 virus and Executive Orders issued by Suffolk County and New York State officials and hereby authorizes the President of the Board to execute said Agreement on behalf of the Board.

IV. Future Board Meetings: Regular Business Meeting
Monday, April 6, 2020
7:30 p.m. - BHS Library

V. Adjournment